www.saginawcontrol.com • 95 Midland Rd, Saginaw MI 48638 • Phone: 989-799-6871 Fax: 989-799-4524
165164
www.saginawcontrol.com • 95 Midland Rd, Saginaw MI 48638 • Phone: 989-799-6871 Fax: 989-799-4524
Application
Construction
Finish
ANSI-61 gray powder coated inside and out.
IS3 Industry Standards

heavy duty free-standing enclosures for
flange-mounted disconnects
single-door enclosures
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-72XM2818 72.00 27.50 18.00 IS4 SCE-64P25** 60.00 21.75
SCE-72XM2818G 72.00 27.50 18.00 IS4 SCE-64P25GALV** 60.00 21.75
SCE-72XM3418 72.00 33.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P31** 60.00 27.75
SCE-72XM3418G 72.00 33.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P31GALV** 60.00 27.75
SCE-72XM4018 72.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P37** 60.00 33.75
SCE-72XM4018G 72.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P37GALV** 60.00 33.75
SCE-84XM4018 84.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-84XM4018G 84.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P37GALV** 72.00 33.75
SCE-84XM4024 84.00 39.50 24.00 IS3 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-84XM4024G 84.00 39.50 24.00 IS3 SCE-76P37GALV** 72.00 33.75
SCE-90XM4018 90.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
SCE-90XM4018G 90.00 39.50 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P37GALV** 78.00 33.75
SCE-90XM4024 90.00 39.50 24.00 IS3 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
SCE-90XM4024G 90.00 39.50 24.00 IS3 SCE-82P37GALV** 78.00 33.75
Part numbers ending in "G" have galvanized subpanels installed.
**Subpanel included with enclosure. Replacement subpanels can be ordered.
Enclosure Product Code A2 Subpanel (P3)
heavy duty free-standing enclosures for
flange-mounted disconnects
two-door enclosures
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
Catalog No. Panel
Height (D)
Panel
Width (E)
SCE-72XM5418 72.00 53.75 18.00 IS4 SCE-64P52** 60.00 48.00
SCE-72XM5418G 72.00 53.75 18.00 IS4 SCE-64P52GALV** 60.00 48.00
SCE-72XM6618 72.00 65.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P64** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XM6618G 72.00 65.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P64GALV** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XM7818 72.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P76** 60.00 72.00
SCE-72XM7818G 72.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-64P76GALV** 60.00 72.00
SCE-72XM7824 72.00 77.75 24.00 IS3 SCE-64P76** 60.00 72.00
SCE-72XM7824G 72.00 77.75 24.00 IS3 SCE-64P76GALV** 60.00 72.00
SCE-84XM7818 84.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XM7818G 84.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-76P76GALV** 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XM7824 84.00 77.75 24.00 IS3 SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-84XM7824G 84.00 77.75 24.00 IS3 SCE-76P76GALV** 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XM7818 90.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XM7818G 90.00 77.75 18.00 IS3 SCE-82P76GALV** 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XM7824 90.00 77.75 24.00 IS3 SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
SCE-90XM7824G 90.00 77.75 24.00 IS3 SCE-82P76GALV** 78.00 72.00
Part numbers ending in "G" have galvanized subpanels installed.
**Subpanel included with enclosure. Replacement subpanels can be ordered.
Enclosure Product Code A2 Subpanel (P3)
D 7